
Division of School and District Effectiveness 
SDE Staff Contact List

Will Rumbaugh Division Director wrumbaugh@doe.k12.ga.us 404-463-1861
Joann Hooper Division Program Manager jhooper@doe.k12.ga.us 404-656-2638
Sharon Christ SIG 1003(g) Program Specialist schrist@doe.k12.ga.us 404-656-4150
Andrea Cruz Professional Learning Program Specialist acruz@doe.k12.ga.us 404-656-3436
Christy Davis Budget Analyst chrdavis@doe.k12.ga.us 404-463-2586
Jackie Dugger Secretary jdugger@doe.k12.ga.us 404-463-1861
Christy Jones Professional Learning Program Specialist chjones@doe.k12.ga.us 404-657-2951
Cindy Popp Regional Resource Specialist cpopp@doe.k12.ga.us 404-463-1939
Karen Suddeth SIG 1003(g) Program Specialist ksuddeth@doe.k12.ga.us 404-656-6058
Gary Wenzel Operations Support Specialist gwenzel@doe.k12.ga.us 404-656-4152

Phillip Luck North Area Program Manager pluck@doe.k12.ga.us 404-656-6213
Shawn Keim North Area Program Assessment Specialist skeim@doe.k12.ga.us
Kali Raju Northeast Region Lead School Effectiveness Specialist kraju@doe.k12.ga.us 404-617-2018
Jo Johnson District Effectiveness Specialist mjjohnson@doe.k12.ga.us
Shekina Beckham SIG School Effectiveness Specialist sbeckham@doe.k12.ga.us
Wanda Oldfield School Effectiveness Specialist woldfiel@doe.k12.ga.us
Suzi Pattillo School Effectiveness Specialist spattillo@doe.k12.ga.us
Cindy Russell School Effectiveness Specialist crussell@doe.k12.ga.us
Amy Wright School Effectiveness Specialist amwright@doe.k12.ga.us
Amy Alderman Northwest Region Lead School Effectiveness Specialist aalderman@doe.k12.ga.us 404-308-7250
Terri Gaspierik District Effectiveness Specialist tgaspierik@doe.k12.ga.us
Daniel DeWolf School Effectiveness Specialist ddewolf@doe.k12.ga.us
Ron Fuss SIG School Effectiveness Specialist rfuss@doe.k12.ga.us
Niomi Henry School Effectiveness Specialist nhenry@doe.k12.ga.us
Asia King School Effectiveness Specialist asking@doe.k12.ga.us
Philip Mellor SIG School Effectiveness Specialist pmellor@doe.k12.ga.us
Karen Waldon School Effectiveness Specialist kwaldon@doe.k12.ga.us
Vacant                          School Effectiveness Specialist

Samuel Taylor Metro Area Program Manager staylor@doe.k12.ga.us 404-657-7155
Chris LeMieux Metro Area Program Assessment Specialist clemieux@doe.k12.ga.us
Paula Herrema Metro East Lead School Effectiveness Specialist pherrema@doe.k12.ga.us 404-308-7151
Iris Moran Metro East District Effectiveness Specialist imoran@doe.k12.ga.us
Bob Cresswell School Effectiveness Specialist rcresswell@doe.k12.ga.us
Cheryl Hunley School Effectiveness Specialist chunley@doe.k12.ga.us
Paul O'Brien School Effectiveness Specialist pobrien@doe.k12.ga.us
Caitlin Sims School Effectiveness Specialist csims@doe.k12.ga.us
Vacant School Effectiveness Specialist
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Lyn Wenzel Metro West Lead School Effectiveness Specialist lwenzel@doe.k12.ga.us 770-865-6321
Diana Forbes Metro West District Effectiveness Specialist dforbes@doe.k12.ga.us
Dawn Ashmore School Effectiveness Specialist dashmore@doe.k12.ga.us
Pat Blenke School Effectiveness Specialist ablenke@doe.k12.ga.us
Stan Mons SIG School Effectiveness Specialist smons@doe.k12.ga.us
Charles Price School Effectiveness Specialist cprice@doe.k12.ga.us
Sharquinta Tuggle School Effectiveness Specialist stuggle@doe.k12.ga.us

Patty Rooks South Area Program Manager prooks@doe.k12.ga.us 404-656-2572
Keith Barnett South Area Program Assessment Specialist kbarnett@doe.k12.ga.us
Paula Cleckler Southeast Lead School Effectiveness Specialist pcleckle@doe.k12.ga.us 404-308-2503
Darrel May District Effectiveness Specialist dmay@doe.k12.ga.us
Janie Fields School Effectiveness Specialist jfields@doe.k12.ga.us
Lounette Rodeheaver School Effectiveness Specialist lrodeheaver@doe.k12.ga.us
Debbie Rodriguez School Effectiveness Specialist drodriguez@doe.k12.ga.us
Debra White School Effectiveness Specialist dwhite@doe.k12.ga.us
Steve Olive Southwest Lead School Effectiveness Specialist solive@doe.k12.ga.us 470-218-3749
Deborah McLendon District Effectiveness Specialist dmclendo@doe.k12.ga.us
Gladys Doctrie-Fisher SIG School Effectiveness Specialist gfisher@doe.k12.ga.us
Lynne Malone SIG School Effectiveness Specialist lmalone@doe.k12.ga.us
Deborah McLendon District Effectiveness Specialist dmclendo@doe.k12.ga.us
Tammy Selman School Effectiveness Specialist tselman@doe.k12.ga.us
Anita Smith School Effectiveness Specialist ansmith@doe.k12.ga.us
Brooke Stembridge School Effectiveness Specialist bstembridge@doe.k12.ga.us
Pauline Talley SIG School Effectiveness Specialist ptalley@doe.k12.ga.us
Vacant SIG School Effectiveness Specialist
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Chattahoochee-Flint RESA

Richard McCorkle Director rmccorkle@chattflint.org 229-937-5341

Janet LaFortune School Improvement Specialist jlafortune@chattflint.org

Jeannette Lougee School Improvement Specialist jlougee@chattflint.org

Susan Powell School Improvement Specialist spowell@chattflint.org

Verna Scroggins School Improvement Specialist vscroggins@chattflint.org

Tom Whitten School Improvement Supervisor twhitten@chattflint.org

Coastal Plains RESA

Harold Chambers Director hchambers@cpresa.org 229-546-4167

Gene Christie School Improvement Specialist gchristie@cpresa.org

Kelly Page School Improvement Specialist kpage@cpresa.org

Regina Purvis School Improvement Specialist reginapurvis@cpresa.org

CSRA RESA

Gene Sullivan Director gsullivan@csraresa.org 706-556-6225

Linda Bailey School Improvement Specialist lbailey@csraresa.org

Gloria Bennett School Improvement Specialist gbennett@csraresa.org

Gail Duggan School Improvement Specialist gduggan@csraresa.org

Walter Reeves School Improvement Specialist wreeves@csraresa.org

Debra Smalley School Improvement Specialist dsmalley@csraresa.org

First District  RESA

Whit Myers Director wmyers@fdresa.org 912-842-5161

Brenda Edenfield School Improvement Specialist bedenfield@fdresa.org 

Betty Ellis School Improvement Specialist bellis@fdresa.org

Wayne Greenway School Improvement Specialist wgreenway@fdresa.org

Monica Lanier School Improvement Specialist mlanier@fdresa.org 

Connie Lothridge School Improvement Specialist clothridge@fdresa.org

Sonya Ross School Improvement Specialist sross@fdresa.org

Griffin RESA

Stephanie Gordy Director sgordy@griffinresa.net 770-228-7316

John DeCotis School Improvement Specialist jdecotis@griffinresa.net

Donna Malone School Improvement Specialist dmalone@griffinresa.net

Katrina Springer School Improvement Specialist Kspringer@griffinresa.net

Heart of Georgia RESA

Steve Miletto Director smiletto@hgresa.org 478-374-2240

Joyce Brown School Improvement Specialist jbrown@hgresa.org

Ron Bryant School Improvement Specialist ron@hgresa.org 478-374-2240

Donna Wynn School Improvement Specialist dwynn@hgresa.org

Sheila Tillman School Improvement Specialist stillman@hgresa.org
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Metro RESA

Leigh Ann Putman Director leighann.putman@mresa.org 770-432-2404

Pat Guillory School Improvement Specialist patricia.guillory@mresa.org 404-213-5944

Cheryl Johnson School Improvement Specialist cheryl.johnson@mresa.org 404-384-8116

Jimmy Kennedy School Improvement Specialist jimmy.kennedy@mresa.org 229-938-6443

Amy Krause School Improvement Specialist Amy.Krause@mresa.org 404-372-2741

Kristy Kueber School Improvement Specialist kristy.kueber@mresa.org 404-667-4734

Ateshia Lester School Improvement Specialist ateshia.lester@mresa.org 770-778-0022

Peggy Martin School Improvement Specialist peggy.martin@mresa.org 678-516-0781

Mary McArthur School Improvement Specialist mary.mcarthur@mresa.org 404-863-1316

JoAnn Moore School Improvement Specialist joann.moore@mresa.org 404-375-4601

Bob Moseley School Improvement Specialist Robert.Moseley@mresa.org 678-808-9670

Adell Muench School Improvement Specialist adell.muench@mresa.org 404-433-2204

Georgi Nour School Improvement Specialist Georgi.Nour@mresa.org 770-359-7143

Lanre Osindele School Improvement Specialist lanre.osindele@mresa.org 770-361-8033

Renee Prevallet School Improvement Specialist Renee.Prevallet@mresa.org 404-754-9765

Tara Ross School Improvement Specialist tara.ross@mresa.org 678-764-8051

Karen Smits School Improvement Specialist Karen.Smits@mresa.org 770-436-8524

Joel Standifer School Improvement Specialist joel.standifer@mresa.org 678-662-8456

Deshonda Stringer School Improvement Specialist deshonda.stringer@mresa.org 678-886-7681

Middle Georgia RESA

Carolyn Williams Director cwilliams@mgresa.us 478-988-7178

Carol Brown School Improvement Specialist cbrown@mgresa.us

Karen Mitcham School Improvement Specialist kmitcham@mgresa.us 478-986-7266

Anthony Pack School Improvement Specialist apack@mgresa.us

North Georgia RESA

Sam DePaul Director sam.depaul@ngresa.org 706-276-1114

Wesley Clampitt School Improvement Specialist wes.clampitt@ngresa.org

Northeast Georgia RESA

Keith Everson Director keith.everson@negaresa.org 706-742-8928

Jared Robinson School Improvement Specialist jared.robinson@negaresa.org

Ken Sherman School Improvement Specialist ken.sherman@negaresa.org

Susie Walker School Improvement Specialist susie.walker@negaresa.org

Wayne Watts School Improvement Specialist Wayne.Watts@negaresa.org

Northwest Georgia RESA

Dexter Mills Director dmills@nwgaresa.com 706-295-6098

Karen Faircloth Director of SI and PL kfaircloth@nwgaresa.com

Beth Johnston School Improvement Specialist bjohnston@nwgaresa.com

Linda Segars School Improvement Specialist lsegars@nwgaresa.com
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Oconee RESA

Hayward Cordy Director hayward.cordy@oconeeresa.org 478-552-5178

Cathy Mayberry School Improvement Specialist cathy.mayberry@oconeeresa.org

Nichole Moulton School Improvement Specialist Nichole.moulton@oconeeresa.org

Paulene Butts School Improvement Specialist paulene.butts@oconeeresa.org

Okefenokee RESA

Terri DeLoach Director tdeloach@okresa.org 912-287-6650

Pam Jackson School Improvement Specialist pjackson@okresa.org

Pioneer RESA

Justin Old Director jold@pioneerresa.org 706-865-6748

Holly Mauney School Improvement Specialist hmauney@pioneerresa.org

Elizabeth Puckett School Improvement Specialist epuckett@pioneerresa.org

Southwest RESA

Tim Helms, Sr. Director thelms@swresa.org 229-207-0600

Irene Bush School Improvement Specialist ibush@swresa.org

Sarah Erwin School Improvement Specialist serwin@swresa.org

Vic Hill School Improvement Specialist vhill@swresa.org

Gail Melvin School Improvement Specialist gmelvin@swresa.org

Margie Jordan School Improvement Specialist mjordan@swresa.org

West Georgia RESA

Rachel Spates Director rspates@garesa.org 770-583-2528

Cowen Harter School Improvement Specialist charter@garesa.org

Monica McDaniel School Improvement Specialist mmcdaniel@garesa.org

Georgia Department of Education

January 13, 2017 ● 3 or 3

mailto:hayward.cordy@oconeeresa.org
mailto:cathy.mayberry@oconeeresa.org
mailto:Nichole.moulton@oconeeresa.org
mailto:paulene.butts@oconeeresa.org
mailto:tdeloach@okresa.org
mailto:pjackson@okresa.org
mailto:jold@pioneerresa.org
mailto:hmauney@pioneerresa.org
mailto:epuckett@pioneerresa.org
mailto:thelms@swresa.org
mailto:ibush@swresa.org
mailto:serwin@swresa.org
mailto:vhill@swresa.org
mailto:gmelvin@swresa.org
mailto:mjordan@swresa.org
mailto:rspates@garesa.org
mailto:charter@garesa.org
mailto:mmcdaniel@garesa.org

	SDE Staff Contact List
	RESA Staff Contact List

